506553999 03/15/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6600778

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CANARA, INC.	01/13/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CPG BEYOND, INC.
Street Address:	20365 EXCHANGE STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 240
City:	ASHBURN
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20147

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6885307
Patent Number:	7394394
Patent Number:	7474228
Patent Number:	7576517
Patent Number:	7768238
Patent Number:	9537332

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)502-5002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-248-5000

Email: PatentDocket@choate.com

Correspondent Name: CHOATE HALL & STEWART LLP-PATENT DOCKET

Address Line 1: TWO INTERNATIONAL PLACE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2012328-0004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: BRIAN E. REESE, PHD, JD, MBA		
SIGNATURE:	URE: /Brian E. Reese/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2021	

PATENT 506553999 REEL: 055673 FRAME: 0967

Total Attachments: 3 source=Change of Name CPG Beyond Inc#page1.tif source=Change of Name CPG Beyond Inc#page2.tif source=Change of Name CPG Beyond Inc#page3.tif

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT
COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "CPG BEYOND, INC." AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE SIXTH DAY OF JUNE,

A.D. 2012, AT 4:46 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"INTELLIBATT, INC." TO "CANARA, INC.", FILED THE FIFTH DAY OF

JUNE, A.D. 2013, AT 5:46 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CANARA,

INC." TO "CPG BEYOND, INC.", FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JANUARY,

A.D. 2019, AT 2:44 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID CORPORATION, "CPG BEYOND, INC.".



Authentication: 202544893

Date: 02-18-21

5165678 8100H SR# 20210521747

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:44 PM 01/30/2019
FILED 02:44 PM 01/30/2019
SR 20190604521 - File Number 5165678

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

CANARA, INC.

(Pursuant to Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Canara, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

- 1. The name of this Corporation is Canara, Inc., and this Corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law on June 6, 2012, by filing the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation") with the Secretary of State for the State of Delaware, and amended by filing of a Certificate of Amendment, dated June 5, 2013, changing the name of the Corporation from Intellibatt, Inc. to Canara, Inc.
- 2. ARTICLE I of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting it in its entirety and replacing it with the following:

"The name of the corporation is CPG Beyond, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

 The foregoing Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

9042845v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on this 30th day of January, 2019.

CANARA, INC.

By:____ Name:

Tom Mertz

Title:

President

[Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation]

9042845v1

RECORDED: 03/15/2021